

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0444 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 6/4/2019 **Final action:** 6/4/2019

Title: Work Order No. 11 - Morgan & Eklund, Inc. 2019 Beach Profile Monitoring Surveys (Summer)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Coastal Engineering, Public Works, Work Order

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Scope of Work Summer Monitoring Survey, 3. Morgan and Eklund, Inc. Work Order

No. 11

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/4/20191Board of County CommissionersApproved staff's recommendation

Work Order No. 11 - Morgan & Eklund, Inc. 2019 Beach Profile Monitoring Surveys (Summer) The recommendation of staff is for the Board to approve Work Order No. 11, to the Professional Land Surveying and Mapping Services contract with Morgan and Eklund, Inc. and authorize the Chairman to sign two (2) copies of the Work Order on behalf of the County